07-27-1998

	FORM PTO 1595 MMO 1-31-92 MMO 7/20/98	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commission 100775	765 d original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Ajith Kuttannair Kumar; Bret Dwayne Worden	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jul 14, 1998 Jul 14, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 14, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Dilication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed	
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0846	
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	1 July 16, 1998 Signature	
;	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
	Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portionatents and Trademarks	
07/2 8/1998 JS 01 FC :581	ABAZZ 00000002 070846 09118875 Box Assignments 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 2		
1 41444			

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 20-LC-1901
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable or	onsideration of which I	<u> </u>
Ajith Kuttannair Kumar	of Erie, Pen	
Bret Dwayne Worden		y, Pennsylvania
5.3. 5.1.21. 10	of	,,, ,
	of	
	of of	
	of of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Con	poration its successors	and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	,	and analysis are arms ngm, use and
WHEEL DIAMETER CALIBRATION SYSTEM FOR VE	HICLE SLIP/SLIDE C	ONTROL
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	l States patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in	any and all acceptains i	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority		
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate	ents, to issue any pater	nts on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com- any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test		
divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu	ul oaths and generally o	lo everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an all countries.	nd enforce proper paten	t protection for said improvements in
an countries.	Λ	
July 14, 1998	<u> Hyth</u>	Suttannan Sumary 1
Date	Ajith Kuttai	nnair Kumar
Dennadoraio		
State of Pennsylvania SS:		
County of Erie		
	95	
This 1474 day of $\sqrt{0/y}$, 19 <u></u> , I	pefore me personally came the
above-named Ajith Kuttannair Kumar		roonally known on the institutional color
above-named Alith Kuttannair Kumar executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge		rsonally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		ASSERTED BEING OF HIGHIEF OWIT
Notarial Seal Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Public		1 1 1 1 1 1
Erie, Erie County		Caeol aballa
Seal North Representation Seal North Representation 12, 1998	(N	otary Public)

	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 20-LC-1901
July	14, 1998 Date	Bret Dwayne Worden
State of Penn	sylvania) SS:	
County of Erie)	
This	44 day of July	, 19 <i>98</i> , before me personally came
	nedBret Dwayne Worden	to me personally known as the
	executed the foregoing assignment, who rown free will for the purposes therein s	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	Notarial Seal Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Public Erie, Erie County N/ Commission Expires Dec. 12, 1998	Carol awall
Seal	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
individual who	eedexecuted the foregoing assignment, when rown free will for the purposes therein s	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)
		7.1144
	Date	
State of) SS:	
	,	
-)	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
individual who	edexecuted the foregoing assignment, who r own free will for the purposes therein s	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.